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EASEMENTS- PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 
26 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, WASHINGTON, 
WAYNE, SMITH AND KIRKWOOD TOWNSHIPS, BEL­
MONT COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, September 6, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. WATERS, Com missioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natura}, Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Washington, Wayne, Smith and Kirkwood Townships, 
Belmont County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio for the purposes 
therein stated, certain tracts of land in said 'townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2921 
2922 
2923 
2924 
2925 
2926 
2927 
2928 
2929 
2930 
2931 
2932 
2933 
2934 
2935 
2936 
2937 
2938 
2939 
2940 
2941 
2942 
2943 
2944 
2945 
2946 

Name 
E. J. Jennewein 
Roy M. Thomas 
Vernon H. Hudson 
Ella Ault 
Harry V. Perkins 
W. R. King 
Frank Lucas 
Harry H. Good 
Emmett M. Powell 
Mansel P. Powell 
E. T. Tustin 
Bertha M. Williams 
Russell E. Neff 
Marguerite Conley 
Thomas Anderson 
Lizzie Ault 
Oscar Dennis 
Roy Myers 
~ert W. Jones 
Earnest C. Loy 
Robert Coen 
George T. Fulton 
Myrtle Moore 
E. E. Moore 
Mary E. Ketterer 
C. W. Moore and Ada L. Moore 
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By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio cer­
tain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for 
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of 
which are herewith returned. 

1132. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBEkT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 11 
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, PARIS, DOVER AND 
LIBERTY TOWNSHIPS, UNION COUNTY. 

CoLUMBus, OHIO, September 6, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. ~WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, C olurnbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Paris, Dover and Liberty Townships, Union County, 
Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, 
certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
3060 
3061 
3062 
3063 
3064 
3065 
3066 
3067 
3068 
3069 
3070 

Name 
Alpheus T. & Matilda Weaver 
Lida M. Scheiderer 
Walter C. Asman 
Clarence L. & Leona C. Rausch 
J. C. & Annie L. Freshwater 
Chas. & Verah Clutter 
Ira C. Yoho 
Orva Johnson 
Mary C. O'Brien 
Fred E. Brehm 
Garfield & Jessie Warbs 


