1660 OPINIONS

1131.

EASEMENTS — PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 26 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, WASHINGTON, WAYNE, SMITH AND KIRKWOOD TOWNSHIPS, BELMONT COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 6, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Washington, Wayne, Smith and Kirkwood Townships, Belmont County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2921	E. J. Jennewein
2922	Roy M. Thomas
2923	Vernon H. Hudson
2924	Ella Ault
2925	Harry V. Perkins
2926	W. R. King
2927	Frank Lucas
2928	Harry H. Good
2929	Emmett M. Powell
2930	Mansel P. Powell
2931	E. T. Tustin
2932	Bertha M. Williams
2933	Russell E. Neff
2934	Marguerite Conley
2935	Thomas Anderson
2936	Lizzie Ault
2937	Oscar Dennis
2938	Roy Myers
2939	Bert W. Jones
2940	Earnest C. Loy
<b>2</b> 941	Robert Coen
2942	George T. Fulton
2943	Myrtle Moore
2944	E. E. Moore
2945	Mary E. Ketterer
2946	C. W. Moore and Ada L. Moore

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT,

Attorney General.

1132.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 11 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, PARIS, DOVER AND LIBERTY TOWNSHIPS, UNION COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 6, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Paris, Dover and Liberty Townships, Union County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
3060	Alpheus T. & Matilda Weaver
3061	Lida M. Scheiderer
3062	Walter C. Asman
3063	Clarence L. & Leona C. Rausch
3064	J. C. & Annie L. Freshwater
3065	Chas. & Verah Clutter
3066	Ira C. Yoho
3067	Orva Johnson
3068	Mary C. O'Brien
3069	Fred E. Brehm
3070	Garfield & Jessie Warbs